Resolution authorizing the Director of Human Resources to seek proposals from qualified vendors for Third Party Administration of the City of La Crosse's Internal Revenue Service Section #125 Plan.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the administrative services contract between the City of La Crosse and 3PAdministrators for claims administration for the City's Internal Revenue Service Section #125 Flexible Spending Plan expires on December 31, 2017, and

WHEREAS, it is the objective of the City to seek proposals from qualified vendors for the purchase of claims administrative services for the term January 1, 2018 through December 31, 2020.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Director of Human Resources is hereby authorized to seek proposals from third party administrators to provide claims administration for the City's Internal Revenue Service Section #125 Flexible Spending Plan.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of Human Resources shall conclude the competitive purchasing process and report recommendations to the Mayor and Common Council for contract approval.

I, *Teri Lehrke*, *certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 13, 2017.*

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin